

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20038/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in AL No. 413/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVIN MAHADEV DHOLE  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

GARWARE NYLONS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to  
withdraw the special leave petition stating that the Official  
Liquidator has now submitted a report and the petitioner intends  
to challenge. Such permission is granted. The special leave  
petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly, without observing  
anything on the merits of the petition.

Time to make deposit is extended by two weeks from  
today.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master