

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20038/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in AL No. 413/2008  
& CP No. 521/1992 & CAL No. 828/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVIN MAHADEV DHOLE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARWARE NYLONS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohtagi, Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravinder Kumar Adsure, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, in our  
opinion, prayer sought in clauses (i) & (ii) cannot be granted.

We, however, grant two weeks' extension from today.

The I.A.No.2/2008 is disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master