

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 OF 2008 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20038/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in AL No. 413/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVIN MAHADEV DHOLE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARWARE NYLONS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(Application for extension of time)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

On the facts and circumstances, in our opinion, ends of justice would be served if we grant final chance to make payment as per the direction of the High Court. Such payment will be made on or before November 07, 2008, failing which the order of the High Court will operate automatically. I.A. No. 4 is, accordingly, disposed of.

The High Court will accept the amount which will be deposited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master